conster made from creafive casting
Slip

Instructions No. 2972
Difficulty: Beginner 4f
Working time: 2 Hours

Create your own coaster. in just a few steps This cast coaster is ideal for placing other decorations or everyday
objects on and adding even more harmony and cheerfulness to the interior.
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This Is lhow it works:

First, place the silicone stamps in the casting mold. Then mix the creative casting compound with water. We
recommend approx. 5 heaped tablespoons of Raysin powder for one bowl. Make sure that the mixture has a
creamy consistency and does not clump. If you want to give your creation a special color, add 2 drops of colour
concentrate to it. In our example, we have opted for the VBS colour concentrate in the color green. Mix everything
well and pour the mixture evenly into the mold.

Tap the mold gently on the table. This will cause air bubbles to rise.



After about 45 minutes, you can carefully remove the casting from the mold. Leave the coaster to air dry for a while
before carefully removing the stamps.
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Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

Article number

22943

23027

756556-06

810401

480024

20251

485555-01

Article name

Casting mould "Decorative plate oval"
VBS Silicone stamp "Be Happy"

VBS Colour Concentrate, 25 mIGreen
Mixing cup made of rubber

Keraflott Relief Casting Powder, White1 kg
Silicone casting mould "Coaster oval"

Casting powder "Raysin 100", white1 kg

Qty



