

coaster made from creative casting slip

Instructions No. 2972

Difficulty: Beginner 🍷🍷🍷🍷

Working time: 2 Hours

Create your own coaster. in just a few steps This cast coaster is ideal for placing other decorations or everyday objects on and adding even more harmony and cheerfulness to the interior.



This is how it works:

First, place the **silicone stamps** in the **casting mold**. Then mix the creative casting compound with **water**. We recommend **approx. 5 heaped tablespoons** of VBS KreaHobby powder for one bowl. Make sure that the mixture has a creamy consistency and does not clump. If you want to give your creation a special color, add 2 drops of **colour concentrate** to it. In our example, we have opted for the VBS colour concentrate in the color green. Mix everything well and pour the mixture evenly into the mold.

Tap the mold gently on the table. This will cause air bubbles to rise.

After about **45 minutes**, you can carefully remove the casting from the mold. Leave the coaster to air dry for a while before carefully removing the stamps.

Must Have



[VBS Casting powder "KeraHobby", White, 1 kg](#)

● **6,49 €** (1 kg = 6,49 €)

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to cart 



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
22943	Casting mould "Decorative plate oval"	1
23027	VBS Silicone stamp "Be Happy"	1
756556-06	VBS Colour Concentrate, 25 mlGreen	1
810401	Mixing cup made of rubber	1
29211	VBS Casting powder "KeraHobby", White1 kg	1
20251	Silicone casting mould "Coaster oval"	1
485555-01	Casting powder "Raysin 100", white1 kg	1